

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 13, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendment (HB0013/069933/1), in line 1 of Amendment No. 1, strike "Direct Beneficiaries" and substitute "Lineal Beneficiaries and Siblings".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the bill, in line 35, after "DECEDENT;" insert:

"(7) A BROTHER OR SISTER OF THE DECEDENT;".

On page 4 of the bill, in line 1, strike "(7)" and substitute "(8)"; in line 2, after "STEPCHILDREN," insert "BROTHERS, SISTERS,"; and strike beginning with "Except" in line 14 down through the first "the" in line 15 and substitute "THE".

On page 5 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 8, inclusive.